)
2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)
1)

12)

13)

14)
15)
16)

)

COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA
February 10, 2025

Pledge of Allegiance

Prayer

Public Forum

Department Reports

CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:

a. Adopt January Minutes

Exccutive Session with Jegal counsel to discuss county business

Discuss and Act Upon approving Hotel/Motel Funding Application for Burleson County Saddle
Club (BCSC) for 2025 Calendar Year Youth Rodeo.

Discuss and Act Upon approving resale of trust property 1D 10489 (lot 59 of Clay Original Town
site) to Cassandra Carter.

Discuss and Act Upon approving Non-Finaneial Child Welfare Services contract with the
Department of Family & Protective Services that will begin 10/1/2025 and end 9/30/2032,

Discuss and Act Upon approving Aguilar Subdivision amended plat, 3327 CR 116

Discuss and Act Upan approving Renewal of Parficipation in the ARTS 2025 (Affordable Care
Act Reporting) Program with Texas Association of Counties.

Discuss and Act Upon Approving Road & Bridge, Pet. 2 paving Hull St. for the City of Snook
updated estimate $10,066.51.

County Judge’s Report

Auditor’s Report
Commissionet’s Report
Authorize Payment of Bills

Adjourn



