## COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA

## February 10, 2025

1)	Pledge of Allegiance
2)	Prayer
3)	Public Forum
4)	Department Reports
5)	CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS: a. Adopt January Minutes
6)	Executive Session with legal counsel to discuss county business
7)	Discuss and Act Upon approving Hotel/Motel Funding Application for Burleson County Saddle Club (BCSC) for 2025 Calendar Year Youth Rodeo.
8)	Discuss and Act Upon approving resale of trust property ID 10489 (lot 59 of Clay Original Town site) to Cassandra Carter.
9)	Discuss and Act Upon approving Non-Financial Child Welfare Services contract with the Department of Family & Protective Services that will begin 10/1/2025 and end 9/30/2032.
10)	Discuss and Act Upon approving Aguilar Subdivision amended plat, 3327 CR 116
11)	Discuss and Act Upon approving Renewal of Participation in the ARTS 2025 (Affordable Care Act Reporting) Program with Texas Association of Counties.
12)	Discuss and Act Upon Approving Road & Bridge, Pct. 2 paving Hull St. for the City of Snook updated estimate \$10,066.51.
13)	County Judge's Report
14)	Auditor's Report
15)	Commissioner's Report
16)	Authorize Payment of Bills
17)	Adjourn